ELIGIBILITY CRITERIA, DURATION AND FEE STRUCTURE FOR ACADEMIC PROGRAMS (2020-2021)

(Physiotherapy)

University or Indian Association of Physiotherapists and who has scored not less
than 50% of maximum marks in prescribed qualifying examination shall be
eligible for the course.

al. Post Graduate Eligibilit Annual Tuition Duration of Intake
No Diploma Courses g y Fee (INR) Course
Degree Examination (10+2+3) of any Indian University established by law in
1 Library Science India or any other degree course recognized as equivalent for this purpose and 36.000/- 1 Year 02
(Medical Literature) who has scored not less than 50% of the maximum marks prescribed in the ’
gualifying examination.
Direct entry: MS /DNB (Gen. Surg.) from MCI recognized institution. lyear+6
Duration of course: 2 years + 6months compulsory internship. i months
2| Vascular Surgery Lateral entry: M.Ch. (CTVS) from MCI recognized institution 36,000/ compulsory 2
Duration of course internship.
- Graduation in Health sciences [Medicine, Dental, Pharmacy, Nursing, Ayurveda, : 01 Year
3 | Nano Medicine Homeopathy, Unani] or B.Sc with Physics, Chemistry, Biotechnology. 36,000/ 2 semesters 20
. 51,000/-
4 | Diabetology MBBS 50.000/- 02 Years 2
. . Candidates who have passed any degree course from a recognized
5 PUb“C. Relations University. Candidates with working experience in hospitals will be given 26,000/- 01 Year 20
(Hospital Care) 2 semesters
preference.
st
: : Graduate in any discipline with minimum 50% marks in the final year of 36000/- 1" year
0 Medical Tourism graduation. Fluency in English is a must. 35,000/- 2" year 02 Years 20
. - 38,000/- 1* year
7 Geriatric Medicine MBBS 35,000/~ 2 year 02 Years 2
Postgraduates in medical and allied subjects including Statistics / Mathematics 01 Year
8 | Biostatistics from any recognized University with a minimum of 50% marks. 11,000/- 20
2 semesters
Bachelor of Physiotherapy (B.P.T./B.Ph.T/ B.P.Th.) or any equivalent degree
examination of a recognized Indian university by law in India or any other
9 Cardiac Rehabilitation | Degree course in physiotherapy recognized as equivalent by KLE Deemed 78.000/- 01 Year 04

Note: - Examination fees, convocation fees & consumables cost is to be borne separately by the candidate.




Certificate Course — (Physiotherapy)

l?llé Certificate Course Eligibility Annual Tuition Fee (INR) Duration of Course Intake
1 Sports Conditioning Bachelor of Physiotherapy (BPT) 25,500 6 months 20
Note: - Examination fees, convocation fees & consumables cost is to be borne separately by the candidate.
Certificate Courses-(Medical)
o Annual .
Sl G Eligibility Tuition Fee | Durationof | e
No Courses Course
(INR)
g | SmallIncision 1 5 \s./M.5/DNB in Ophthalmology 36,000/- 3 months 2
Cataract Surgery
9 Minimal Access M.S._Gen Surgery/ equivalent (MCI recognized) and 3 years post MS experience in 36,000/ 6 months 9
Surgery practice of surgery
Full time: 6
3 | Bio Statistics Facul_ty, schola}rs anq P.G.students in any heal_th _an(_j allied discipline; M.Sc. students with 16,000/ month§ 21
working experience in Health and Medicine disciplines Part time: 1
year
4 Paedlstrlc_ After completion of MD Anaesthesia or Diploma Anaesthesia 50,000/- 6 months 02/
Anaesthesia year
5 gﬁ)(ékfmded After completion of MD Anaesthesia or Diploma Anaesthesia 30,000/ 2 months 02
5 Difficult Airway | After completion of MD Anaesthesia or Diploma Anaesthesia 30,000/ 2 months 02
Management
7 | Plaster Techniques| |, ;¢ ggjence 11,500/- 1Year 02
in Orthopaedics
Paediatric . L
8 After completion of post-graduation in Dermatology (MD or DDVL) 11,500/- 6 Months 2
Dermatology
Graduates and Undergraduates from: Medicine, Dental, Environmental Science, Biology,
9 Public Health Microbiology, Biochemistry, Home Science and allied health, Public Health, Public Health 28.000/- 6 months 10
Informatics Management, Health Management, Healthcare IT, ICT, Computer Science, MCA, BCA, '
Social Service.
Graduates and Undergraduates from: Medicine, Dental, Environmental Science, Biology,
10 | Bioethics Microbiology, Biochemistry, Home Science and allied health, Public Health, Public Health 11,500/ 6 months 10

Management, Health Management, Healthcare IT, ICT, Computer Science, MCA, BCA,
Social Service.

Note: - Examination fees, convocation fees & consumables cost is to be borne separately by the candidate.




Certificate Courses (Dental)

SL. Certificate Courses Eligibility Annual Tuition Duration of Intake
No Fee Course
1 Perlo_—Esthetlc & Periodontal B.D.S./ MDS degree holders (recognized by DCI.) 36,000/ 6 months
Plastic Surgery 10
2 Oral & Maxillofacial Implantology ggls IMDS (Any specialization) recognized by 81,000/- 6 months 10
3 Excellence in Esthetic B.D.S/ MDS degree holders (recognized by DCI.) 36,000/- 6 months 10
— Candidate should have completed BDS/MDS in any
Fundamentals of Epidemiology and .
4 Biostatistics in Dental Research specialty. . . 12,500/- 6 Months 05
PG student in any specialty

Note: - Examination fees, convocation fees & consumables cost is to be borne separately by the candidate.




Courses in Music

Bachelor of Fine Arts

SRl Hindustani Classical Music-Vocal
Eligibilit PUC I1I/ 12+2 from any recognized Board / Institution Students with Diploma in Music from any
\grofity recognized Board / Institution with 2" PUC from any recognized Board are eligible for eligible

for admission to 2™ year Proficiency in any one of the following languages: Hindi, Kannada and English

Duration of Course 4 Years
Annual Intake 10 Students
Annual Tuition Fee Rs.10,000/-
Certificate Certificate Certificate Course in Diploma Course
Certificate Course in Course in Certificate Course in Music Classical Dance in
Course : , - Sugam Course in Music | (Non Percussion — (Bharatnatyam). Music-Vocal
Music-Vocal(Hindustani) ) : .
Sangeet (Tabla) Harmonium) (Hindustani)
(Vocal)

TR th th th
Duration of 1 Year 1Year 1Year 1Year 1Year 2 Years
Course
ﬁ\qgllisl 30 Students 30 Students 15 students 10 students 10 students 30 Students
Annual 1'Yr. Rs.7,600

- Rs.5,100/- Rs.5,100/- - - !
Tuition Fee Rs.5,100/ s.5,100/ 5.5,100/ Rs.5,100/ Rs.5,100/ Il 'Year Rs.7.000
Basic courses for Children
Courses in Music
c > Vocal(Hindustani)
ourse > Tabala
> Harmonium
Eligibility 1" to 10" Std.
Duration of Course |1 Year
Annual Intake Vocal(Hindustani) - (Intake -40)
-Tabala - (Intake -10)
- Harmonium - (Intake -10)
Annual Tuition Fee | Rs. 3,100

Note: - Examination fees, convocation fees & consumables cost is to be borne separately by the candidate.




